
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BridgeportRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Julie PoeCorrection Officer 04/20/2018 421476 York Bridgeport10/1/2024 9/30/202504/20/2018

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BrooklynRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Christopher SchaeferCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063281 Carl Robinson CI Brooklyn4/1/2024 3/31/202509/28/2007

Keltz HarrisCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081672 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn1/1/2024 12/31/202412/19/2008

Marcus HarrisCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156783 Hartford Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/13/2013

Dirk BrouwerCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159463 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202502/07/2014

Caitlin SullivanCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177774 CTU Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Billy WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183455 York Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/02/2015

Bryan ConradCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450757 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/12/2018

Magdalena BlonskiCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450758 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202510/12/2018

Justin McCollumCorrection Officer 01/14/2020 493948 York Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/14/2020

Desmond HarrisCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527285 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Edward StephenCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536551 Osborn Brooklyn, Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021

Robert St. JeanCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542286 Hartford Brooklyn1/1/2024 12/31/202401/14/2022

Matthew LehouxCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542449 Hartford Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202501/14/2022

Stacy PattersonCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555106 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202506/17/2022

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Carl Robinson CIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Dave WatsonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 094880 Osborn Cheshire, Carl Robinson CI, Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/15/2010

Edward StephenCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536551 Osborn Brooklyn, Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021

Nicolas WillisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566831 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford, Cheshire

10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Nicolas Viero VillaCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577999 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, Carl Robinson CI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Matthew WalthallCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 578021 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Central OfficeRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Manuel EscobarCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 087688 Hartford Central Office, Uconn, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

David Roman JrCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049406 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202511/10/2006

Tarika LoganCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 016468 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202509/03/2004

Joseph CretellaCorrection Officer 11/15/2015 184584 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202511/15/2015

Stephen RootCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454330 Garner MYI, Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202512/07/2018

Dave WatsonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 094880 Osborn Cheshire, Carl Robinson CI, Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/15/2010

Andrew MarinoCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478660 Garner Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202509/13/2019

Alexander SergoCorrection Officer 02/10/2020 572810 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202502/12/2020

Garfield MortleyCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493973 New Haven Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202502/14/2020

Brionna FrancisCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500262 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner10/1/2024 9/30/202507/03/2020

Jocelyn BurgosCorrection Officer 09/13/2020 478656 York MYI, Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202509/13/2020

Johnathan De'LeonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527493 Garner Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Jeramy OlanCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527617 Garner Cheshire, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Christian Xavies RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527773 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Tashina VargasCorrection Officer 10/18/2021 536545 Bridgeport Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202510/18/2021

Christopher HillCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538764 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Dave FowlinCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538787 New Haven Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202511/05/2021

Robert Williams JRCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538808 Garner Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202511/05/2021

Brittany WrinnCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538809 Bridgeport Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202511/05/2021

Steven ThompsonCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538989 Bridgeport Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202511/05/2021

Evan GillardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 481971 Hartford Cheshire, CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/11/2019

Maritza RosenardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542372 New Haven Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202501/14/2022

Jonathan DudzinskiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544448 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202501/14/2022

Benjamin RiosCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 550921 Bridgeport Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202504/15/2022

Abdo AlsafariCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551520 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202504/15/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

max loomisCorrection Officer 08/12/2022 561090 Garner Cheshire1/1/2024 12/31/202408/12/2022

William JenkinsCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 553867 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202506/17/2022

Brianna HutsonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 548691 Carl Robinson CI Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Charles WallCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566827 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Nicolas WillisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566831 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford, Cheshire

10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Wilson MedinaCorrection Officer 11/18/2022 566949 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

James UlrichCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574951 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Gregory BoumanCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577932 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Corrigan/RadgowskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Antonio PachecoCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486086 Hartford Corrigan/Radgowski, York10/1/2024 9/30/202511/08/2019

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

David Roman JrCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049406 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202511/10/2006

Christopher DashCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 651852 Hartford CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202505/01/1999

Natasha CullazoCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145260 Hartford CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202506/14/2013

John StreetCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148400 York CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202408/09/2013

Manuel EscobarCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 087688 Hartford Central Office, Uconn, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Shonda BrooksCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 533266 Cheshire Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Steven JuliusCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177754 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Steven Velazquez MartinezCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 137394 MacDougall/Walker CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202510/02/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202510/02/2015

Jerome CookCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184572 Hartford Uconn, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/13/2015

Aaron ZarconeCorrection Officer 09/10/2016 184574 Bridgeport CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202409/10/2016

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/10/2017

Luis CalderonCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387518 Cheshire CTU1/1/2024 12/13/202411/10/2017

Linzie LopezCorrection Officer 01/16/2018 415548 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202501/16/2018

Kiomairys LeonardoCorrection Officer 08/13/2018 073782 Hartford CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202407/04/2008

Brandon WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449477 Hartford CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202510/12/2018

Jason LiappesCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450787 York CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202410/12/2018

Effrain AlmodovarCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485947 Garner CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202511/08/2019

Adrian PhilomeneCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493967 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202502/14/2020

Jesus AponteCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500314 Bridgeport CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202507/03/2020

Andre RoscoeCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 493911 Cheshire MYI, CTU, York10/1/2024 9/30/202509/11/2020

Antwan LoftlyCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536557 Osborn Hartford, CTU, MacDougall/Walker10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021

Christopher HillCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538764 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Evan GillardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 481971 Hartford Cheshire, CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/11/2019

Jonathan DudzinskiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544448 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202501/14/2022

Luis Davila-GonzalezCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544699 MacDougall/Walker CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202501/14/2022

Abdo AlsafariCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551520 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202504/15/2022

Joseph SugrueCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555172 Bridgeport Garner, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202506/17/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Shane JohnsonCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574894 Osborn Uconn, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202504/21/2023

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

GarnerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

David Roman JrCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049406 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202511/10/2006

Brendon CuevasCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429309 Hartford Garner10/1/2024 9/30/202508/03/2018

Brionna FrancisCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500262 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner10/1/2024 9/30/202507/03/2020

Joseph SugrueCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555172 Bridgeport Garner, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202506/17/2022

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

HartfordRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Patrick ThomasCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174424 MacDougall/Walker Hartford10/1/2024 9/30/202503/06/2015

Jarin Clay-BeyCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 071719 Osborn Hartford10/1/2024 9/30/202511/10/2017

Antwan LoftlyCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536557 Osborn Hartford, CTU, MacDougall/Walker10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021

Nicolas WillisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566831 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford, Cheshire

10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Naomi AndersonCorrection Officer 10/07/2022 568145 MacDougall/Walker Hartford10/1/2024 9/30/202510/07/2022

Nicolas Viero VillaCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577999 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, Carl Robinson CI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MacDougall/WalkerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Brandon WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449477 Hartford CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202510/12/2018

Jeremy WeeksCorrection Officer 07/01/2020 574935 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker10/1/2024 9/30/202504/21/2020

Denny SienaCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536495 Osborn MacDougall/Walker10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021

Antwan LoftlyCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536557 Osborn Hartford, CTU, MacDougall/Walker10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021

Nicolas WillisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566831 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford, Cheshire

10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Julio RosarioCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577988 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Larry Wright JrCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049379 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202511/10/2006

David Roman JrCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049406 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202511/10/2006

Jennifer RodriguezCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104664 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202509/10/2010

Jermaine SmoakesCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 061642 New Haven MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202509/14/2007

Kenneth MooneyCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109134 Garner MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202412/17/2010

Timothy PittsCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127440 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Tiffany BellCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127459 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202503/23/2012

Joseph ViskiCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127488 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202403/23/2012

Christopher DashCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 651852 Hartford CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202505/01/1999

Benjamin YaffeCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137348 Garner MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202411/02/2012

Stephen CorbettCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145325 CTU MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/14/2013

Daniel KaniaCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145332 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/14/2013

Sean WatersCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145567 New Haven MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/14/2013

Christopher VazquezCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 025567 MacDougall/Walker MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202506/01/2005

Lee SalgadoCorrection Officer 10/04/2013 154239 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202510/04/2013

Max SanchezCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 033679 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202512/13/2013

Steven PhayCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156872 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202512/13/2013

Luis GarciaCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156909 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202412/13/2013

Monique WhiteCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 526932 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202512/20/1996

David HotchkissCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159473 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202502/07/2014

James TelloCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159557 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202402/07/2014

Venisa RuffCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 035574 Osborn MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/17/2006

Kyle BoulericeCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160887 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/13/202404/04/2012

Andrea WilliamsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 161003 MacDougall/Walker MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Tarika LoganCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 016468 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202509/03/2004

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn, MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/13/2014

Patrick OstunoCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163446 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202506/13/2014

Aaron SimmonsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163567 MacDougall/Walker MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202506/13/2014

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Alonzo RiddleCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 588273 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/13/2014

Ashely ByrdCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163563 New Haven MYI1/1/2024 12/13/202406/13/2014

Shonda BrooksCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 533266 Cheshire Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Morgan JohnsonCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177631 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/21/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Kerri-ann BenaquistoCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177689 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/21/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Nicole RagauskasCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177695 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202510/02/2015

Jerome CookCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184572 Hartford Uconn, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/13/2015

Joseph CretellaCorrection Officer 11/15/2015 184584 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202511/15/2015

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/10/2017

Kevin VonSmeetsCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387926 Garner MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202411/10/2017

Linzie LopezCorrection Officer 01/16/2018 415548 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202501/16/2018

Carlos TorresCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421569 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202504/13/2018

Stephen RootCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454330 Garner MYI, Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202512/07/2018

Alexander SergoCorrection Officer 02/10/2020 572810 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202502/12/2020

Adrian PhilomeneCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493967 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202502/14/2020

Brionna FrancisCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500262 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire, Garner10/1/2024 9/30/202507/03/2020

Patricia AlfordCorrection Officer 07/18/2020 073394 New Haven MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202407/18/2020

Andre RoscoeCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 493911 Cheshire MYI, CTU, York10/1/2024 9/30/202509/11/2020

Joseph ShehadaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 514024 Cheshire MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/11/2020

Jocelyn BurgosCorrection Officer 09/13/2020 478656 York MYI, Cheshire10/1/2024 9/30/202509/13/2020

Joshua JohnsonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527440 Garner MYI, York10/1/2024 9/30/202508/13/2021

Jeramy OlanCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527617 Garner Cheshire, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Christian Xavies RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527773 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Jonathan DudzinskiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544448 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202501/14/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

William JenkinsCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 553867 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202506/17/2022

Brianna HutsonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 548691 Carl Robinson CI Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Charles WallCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566827 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Wilson MedinaCorrection Officer 11/18/2022 566949 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202509/09/2022

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Gregory BoumanCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577932 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

New HavenRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Lorenzo PierceCorrection Officer 05/17/2024 383929 Bridgeport New Haven10/1/2024 9/30/202511/13/2017

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

OsbornRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

No Records For the Requested Choice

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Ariel RosarioCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045195 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202509/01/2006

Juan TorresCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045205 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202509/01/2006

Carl MillerCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045226 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202509/01/2006

Kenyatta RobinsonCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045483 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/01/2006

Randall PhelpsCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049255 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Eddie SanchezCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049328 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Kevin DulkaCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049338 Carl Robinson CI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Heather KotchCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049381 Cheshire Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

David BelangerCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050117 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/08/2006

Urserlene PrestonCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050146 CTU Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/08/2006

Daniel StrahowskiCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050159 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/08/2006

Andre ShorterCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053600 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/02/2007

David BoudreauCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056364 MYI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/08/2007

Saleh YaharyCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056387 Cheshire Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202506/08/2007

Gabriel HillCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063007 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202509/28/2007

Quentin RichardsonCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063094 MYI Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/28/2007

Michael DelenaCorrection Officer 11/07/2007 049311 MYI Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202411/10/2006

Elvis ElliotCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066012 MacDougall/Walker Uconn4/4/2024 3/31/202511/27/2007

Victor MejiasCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066025 MYI Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202501/18/2008

Mark BurkeCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066059 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2024 12/13/202401/18/2008

Jason BeaudryCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066116 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/18/2008

Sean NewtonCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066137 CTU Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/18/2008

James WilliamsCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066216 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202501/18/2008

Richie JohnsonCorrection Officer 06/18/2008 066176 MYI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202506/18/2008

ricky BeltranCorrection Officer 07/09/2008 073350 Hartford Uconn1/1/2024 12/13/202407/09/2008

Javier AponteCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 006044 Hartford Uconn, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202507/18/2008

Naddeen MckenzieCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078529 MacDougall/Walker Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202509/12/2008

Jones BoatengCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081691 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202512/19/2008

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Malcolm GatisonCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 456042 New Haven Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/19/2008

Shane BrownCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 35362 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/29/2005

Jeffrey EchevarriaCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087964 MYI Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Jair OrejuelaCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104773 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202509/10/2010

Sherry McFarlaneCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104776 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/10/2010

Jose DelgadoCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104808 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202509/10/2010

Xavier DiazCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109082 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202412/17/2010

Andrew MicletteCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124231 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/02/2011

Charles LavimodiereCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124232 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/02/2011

Tom DionneCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124240 CTU Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202512/02/2011

Bernard PunterCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127397 MYI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Jeffrey RodriguezCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127400 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202503/23/2012

Kimberlyn SweatCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127454 MYI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Christopher FreemanCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127471 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Troy LeclaireCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 031110 York Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/13/2013

Manuel EscobarCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 087688 Hartford Central Office, Uconn, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Jeremy FisherCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160888 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Andrea WilliamsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 161003 MacDougall/Walker MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Michael AllenCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 598203 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski, Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202511/22/1996

Armando GonzalezCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163413 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/13/2014

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn, MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/13/2014

Cynthia SanchezCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163589 New Haven Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202506/13/2014

Shonda BrooksCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 533266 Cheshire Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

David MeleskoCorrection Officer 02/28/2015 171373 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/09/2015

Steven JuliusCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177754 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Jerome CookCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184572 Hartford Uconn, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/13/2015

Celestino ToucetCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449476 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/12/2018

Dave WatsonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 094880 Osborn Cheshire, Carl Robinson CI, Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/15/2010

David ProvenzanoCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486479 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/08/2019
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

David AndradeCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 477961 Carl Robinson CI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202510/10/2000

Pooran AjodhiCorrection Officer 08/14/2020 087725 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202508/14/2020

Jeramy OlanCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527617 Garner Cheshire, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Evan GillardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 481971 Hartford Cheshire, CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/11/2019

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Shane JohnsonCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574894 Osborn Uconn, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, October 29, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Willard/CybulskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

 

Steven AcantoCorrection Officer 08/20/2004 013110 Osborn Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202508/20/2004

Brad KellyCorrection Officer 03/31/2006 038579 Osborn Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202503/31/2006

Javier AponteCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 006044 Hartford Uconn, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202507/18/2008

Jose VieraCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081667 Osborn Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202512/19/2008

Richard CieboterCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087709 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202508/14/2009

Alex CollinsCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108960 CTU Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202512/17/2010

Stephen QuinlanCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145244 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202506/14/2013

Richard CallandsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160953 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202504/04/2014

Michael AllenCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 598203 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski, Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202511/22/1996

Andre AmbroseCorrection Officer 04/12/2018 421527 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202504/12/2018

Frank PereiraCorrection Officer 07/05/2018 421555 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202507/05/2018

Brandon WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449477 Hartford CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202510/12/2018

Christiane SmithCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493961 Hartford Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202502/14/2020

Wayne WalkerCorrection Officer 08/11/2020 513895 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202508/11/2020

Edward StephenCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536551 Osborn Brooklyn, Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski10/1/2024 9/30/202510/08/2021
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

YorkRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Bernard LaPierreCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069852 Brooklyn York10/1/2024 9/30/202504/25/2008

Luis AponteCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145241 Corrigan/Radgowski York10/1/2024 9/30/202506/14/2013

Douglass PasieuaCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450748 Corrigan/Radgowski York10/1/2024 9/30/202510/12/2018

Antonio PachecoCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486086 Hartford Corrigan/Radgowski, York10/1/2024 9/30/202511/08/2019

Sherlock WhiteCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 361712 Hartford York10/1/2024 9/30/202509/11/2020

Andre RoscoeCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 493911 Cheshire MYI, CTU, York10/1/2024 9/30/202509/11/2020

Joshua JohnsonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527440 Garner MYI, York10/1/2024 9/30/202508/13/2021
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